# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David Stravitz	09/02/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Munchkin, Inc.		
Street Address:	16689 Schoenborn Street		
City:	North Hills		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91343		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7146785	
Application Number:	12172715	
Application Number:	12172758	
Application Number:	12172793	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)599-0601

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2155990600 Phone:

JKnoble@patentwise.com Email:

Correspondent Name: John L. Knoble

1628 John F. Kennedy Blvd. Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Eight Penn Center, Suite 1350

Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MBI-1305COR John L. Knoble NAME OF SUBMITTER:

PATENT

500636839 **REEL: 021462 FRAME: 0590** 

Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Assignment (Stravitz)#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment (Stravitz)#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021462 FRAME: 0591

#### WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, David Stravitz, an individual having a principal place of residence at 16 Park Avenue, Suite 14A, New York, NY 10016, United States of America, am the sole owner of the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Munchkin, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 16689 Schoenborn Street, North Hills, CA 91343 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Letters Patent and applications, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof:

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, sell and transfer, and have assigned, sold, and transferred unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned patent and patent applications which may be granted therefor, including any and all divisions, continuations, in whole or in part, substitutions, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all applications claiming priority therefrom.

I further hereby assign, sell and transfer, and have assigned, sold, and transferred to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world, in and to the invention and in and to the application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all national applications, regional applications, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, in whole or in part, re-examinations, and extensions thereof, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for the invention in its own name, in all countries and including all rights of priority in all countries under the terms of any applicable international convention, insofar as its interest is concerned; and I hereby authorize and request the applicable patent office in each country of the world to issue all patents for the invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as its interest is concerned, to the Assignee, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of such patents for the invention may issue, to the same extent as I would hold and enjoy if this Assignment had not been made.

I further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights, and also agree, at the request of the Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain, maintain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, David STRAVITZ, have hereunto set my hand this 2nd day of September, 2008.

David STRAVITZ

STATE OF New York ) ss.

COUNTY OF New York

On this <u>Lad</u> day of <u>SED</u>, 2008 before me personally appeared David STRAVITZ who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

**Notary Public** 

GERARD F. DUNNE Notary Public, State of New York No. 41-4658230 Qual. in Queens Co. Certificate filed in New York County Commission Expires August 31, 1959

> PATENT REEL: 021462 FRAME: 0592

# SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY	PATENT OR APPLICATION NO.	ISSUE DATE	TITLE
United States	7,146,785	December 12, 2006	Waste Disposal Devices
United States	12/172,715	N/A	Waste Disposal Devices
United States	12/172,758	N/A	Tubing Assembly for Waste Disposal Devices
United States	12/172,793	N/A	Waste Disposal Devices

PATENT REEL: 021462 FRAME: 0593

**RECORDED: 09/03/2008**